MASTER OFF-ROAD1.0 fifesiieE
MANUAL SUPPLEMENT

AR DB N—ITHEAT HERFL.

MASTER OFF-ROAD 1.0 #AiI CEREAZ ERIBEDA S A N CEICH > THMAAT FELY,
Please also reference the MASTER OFF-ROAD 1.0 instruction manual, and
the corresponding illustrations during assembly.

EXDHDRIRICA DTN,

There is a bag that contains only screws used on each page of the instruction manual.
- BIN—NIETITDEAICELD. H—Ry N/ ATZ. F—FDEBESHZBBEVULLIEE,

For each part, choose either carpet/artificial turf or dirt depending on where you run.
BNV DERESE. ERRICEHDHRESZSRIETL,

=Z'nn

For the part number of each part, please refer to the part number shown in the exploded view.

HIICEHEAE PSP T 7 NI Y ROESIF

P.5» Fan Mount Installation

CDOR—=IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

ZCF312A
IDmmmmm M3x12 H5EZ X1
FH Screw

ZC-BH322A

M3x22 RF Ay R X1
BHS Screw

K#1
Bag #1

S4-CFMA
T7IRIV K X1
Fan Mount

ZC-A3620BA
@ I:I 2mm 7V AN—H— - & X1
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-F312A ﬁ f
_ ZC-BH322A
M3x12 B35Fvv T P M3x22 RH Ay R
FHS Screw I \ BHS Screw
N
RP-033A
- 572 GpcRETEL.)
Fan (Sold separately.)
S4-CFMA
T7IURIY b

Fan Mount

2mm 7V AN—H—- &
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black ﬁ

(=)
ZC-A3620BA ﬁ ﬁ
&

I CTHIAE P.OP Uiy JADHEHIIT

P.9» Rear Gear Box Assembly

T " FETITDEFAICED., H—RXw K~/ ATZ. F—bDEBESHEBRVLLEEL,

CON—ITRAT B/ —Y Choose either carpet/artificial turf or dirt depending on where you run.

Parts used on this page

— S4-302H2A
% #4 A FPYTH—RO(F—1). R2
Bag #4 Height Adapter RO(Dirt) or R2

ol oo
U U Note position
S4-302H2A

N1 "PHFTH—R0O X(2). R2 X2
Height Adapter RO, R2

() RFY— MHFRCTOBBELEDE T,
The gty in () is the aty for the dirt ver.

S4-302H2A
INM RPHTH5—RO(F—K). R2
Height Adapter RO(Dirt) or R2

F—hr
RO Dirt

=~y ~/ ANTZ
R2 Carpet/Artificial turf




HHITEHIAZE P10 Y Y—T TJDHEMILT D 4—K
P.10p Center Diff Assembly > Dirt

ETITBDBFAICED. RUYIN—, EVF—FTTDEESHESREVOLEEL,
Choose either slipper or center diff depending on where you run.

[Parts used on this page

CDNR—IJTERT DI =Y

]

BH Tapping Screw
:I BHS Screw

ZC-BH28TPA
Ujmmm M2x8 & v EVIER X4

ZC-BH38-A

M3x8 My Ay R X4
UV #F4 )L #200,000 X1
Silicon oil #200K

K #5
Bag #5

S4-504GHC
FIT—RFvv T X1
Diff Case Cap
-3
= S4-504GGA
o) HAT Yk X1
Gasket

S4-SG80OCDA

AN—F1 80T (EVH—F7T)X1
Ring Gear

&)

e I'7o5—2 %1
I

Diff Case

S4-500GMA
J0OREY X1
Crosspin

S4-503DCA
RSA4THy T x2
Drive Cup

B2-503GMA
F- I\ X4
Gear-Small

O ©

S4-500GMA S4-500GMA
¢50UVT x2 ¢3TL X4
¢5 0 Ring ¢3 Sim

O

S4-500GMA S4-500GMA
P5 VLR X2 @5 VLN X2
@5 Sim-Large @5 Sim-Small

QO

ZC-S100SA

BB-1510A

|
: ‘
IS
(&}

g

ZC-BH38-A
M3x8 &Iy K
BHS Screw

S4-SG8OCDA

ZN—F+ 80T (Ev5—F7)

, Spar Gear (Center Diff)

S4-504GHA
TYI—-FITr—R
Center Diff Case

S4-500GMA 54-500GMA
HOREY o33h
Crosspin @d’ im
/ B2-503GMA
F0
Gear-Small

ARy MO UVIICE
TSv oI RE=EMT B
EV—IUENELELET,
Coating the gasket with
black grease will help
provide a better seal.

KT AT I\
CS-SLGA

=LYV Z@1,067

=5

W

N B
W

Gear-La

I

U274 )L #200,000
Silicon Oil #200K

b

10x15 XFPUVT X2 ¢10mm VL X2

Bearing

Shim

2 B2-503GMA

If

B2-503GMA
F-K

J Gear-Large

I S4-500GMA

N

S4-500GMA
@ #5 ULk
@&

@5 Sim-Large

S4-500GMA
p50UVT
®»5 0 Ring

EVEANDEF. EVD5Tin
ZRSATHY TORICER.
R4 THhy TZED>KDEL
BTHS5LNFET,

When installing the pin,
position the pin onto the
groove, and slowly turn the
outdrive while pushing the
pin into the hole.

S4-503DCA
RSAThyT
Drive Cup

S4-500GMA
@5 VLK

5 Sim-Large@
I S4-500GMA
©

¢50UVT
®»5 0 Ring

rge

S4-504GHCA

VI —FIU—AFvrvT

Center Diff Case Cap S4-500GMA

@ o5 VL
I ®5 Sim-Small
S4-500GMA
= S4-503DCA
Pin RSA4Thy T
Drive Cup

ZC-BH28TPA

M2x8 Z wEVIER
BH Tapping Screw

I

O—@.®—-@ LA
ICHEICHDIAHET .
Tighten equally in the
order of ®—® then
@—®@.

S4-504GGA
ARATY b (EV5—57T)
Gasket (Center Diff)

ZC-S100SA
@10X02 YL
Shim

"BB-1510A
10x15 RFUVS
Bearing AELYF (1.5mm)

Allen Key ( 1.5mm)



#HIICEHAAZE P.1 1 P25 —T L — FOEUTIF

P.11 pCenter Plate Installation

CDOR—IJTERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

ZGC-BH38-A
(o v s>  xa
BHS Screw

R’ #5 DB
Bag #5 Contents

© .

S4-010B65A
Y& —ik—>-65mm X1
Center Bone-65mm

e 3

S4-010B98A
Y& —ik—>-98mm X1
Center Bone-98mm

[¢) [¢)
O O
S4-304CP2A

'Y<V RTU—hk X1
Center Mount Plate

©

YS-7BA
QuUvY x2
0O Ring
o
Q
S

Y5 —7F7 Assy

Center Diff Assembly

S4-010B65A
Ty —R—>-65mm
Center Bone-65mm

(<]

78

S4-304CP2A

TSI UURTLU—b

Center Mount Plate

AU w){— Assy
Slipper Assembly

ZC-BH38-A
M3x8 &y Ay R
BHS Screw

S4-010B98A
& —ik—2-98mm
Center Bone-98mm

CS-BGA
ISvOJUR (B) Z22MLET,
Apply a black grease.




W CEHIRE P12 5=V VT, NIVIOSVTDEHFIIT
P.12p» Center Link, Bellcrank Assembly

ETITBDBAICED. H—Ry N/ ATZ. F—bDEBSHZESREVLEEL,
Choose either carpet/artificial turf or dirt depending on where you run.

2G.N3PA z2-206-8A @
N Ov RIY RiR—)L 8 mm iy
M3y @ Ball Stud 8m /Q\ gDirth

S4-201CL2A
wvy5-Uvo
Center Link

60

ZC-A3620BA e =Ry b/ N2

emm 7 )V AN—Y— - & ifici
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black CarDEt/ArtlfICIal turf

ZC-A3610BA |
Imm 7V ZAR—— - 28
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black @

) F—b
Dirt

ZC-A3630BA

3mm 7L AR-H— - & (&

Nut

e
3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black | —|=|) s4-200pP2A 0
O] S BN INCEVZ VAN (VAN o
I ) H—Ry N/ ATZ (S Bellcrank Arm Plate S
Z2-206-12A @ Carpet/Atrtificial turf S
Oy BRIV RAR—I)L 12mm | ||820-N3PA HEEITER
Ball Stud 12 mm g M3Fw bk Note position
ittt

YA TEHIAZE P3P UV 3 v I T —DHEHILT
P.13» Rear Shock Tower Assembly

S4-018-1PA
Uvravoso—
Rear Shock Tower

ﬁ) 72-206-8A
Ov BRIV RAR—)L8mn
/ Ball Stud 8m

4) F—h
A
(§3 O Dirt
@/ S4-206C1A
F7ty bAS—(1mm) q =
_/\\\

A Offset Collar (1 mn) ® é:’a et /jAEif/ic)i;I:Euzrf
M3 Fv
Nut

HHNITERARZ P 14p X7 77U 00 70Oy IDEHFILT
P.14p Steering Block Assembly

Z2-206-6A H—h A=~y ~/ ATZ
S RTY RA—L 6 X ZC-BH312A A
Ov RITY RR—)L 6mm Dirt M3x12 Ry YAw R Carpet/Artificial turf
ﬁ BHS Screw

Ball Stud 6Bmm
% ° F—hk

Dirt

HETITER
Note position

BM-414WAA
FIZ®FITEY
Aluminum King Pin

® H—Ry N/ ANITZ
~ Carpet/Artificial turf

| Z4-415AA
AFTPUIITTU—h
ﬁ%';‘_sjp ﬁ Goa Steering Plate S4-413-8A
Nut JOYRN\TFvUT L

Front Hub Carrier L

24-4155A BM-414WAA
= NN FIVZRFVITEY

AF7PUYITOYIL Aluminum King Pin

Steering Block L

® @
ZC-BH312A

M3x12 Ry R
BHS Screw




#BIICEHAAZE PSP 7L UVI\ T+ v U P DHEHILT

P.15» Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier Assembly

COR—IJTERTH/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

F—k
Dirt

ZC-BH312A
(I wsx12 52 ms < x4
BHS Screw

R’ #9 DB
Bag #9 Contents

ZC-A3620BA

/“ S
“@3&/

S4-415RS2A ZC-BH3 1“2A
FIWEUPNTFvUPL&RE 1 M3x12 Ry Ay R
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier L&R 1Ea BHS Screw

Z2-206-8A

Ov RI> RKR—)L 8 m @
%Ball Stud 8 mm

2mm 7V AR—H— - 2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

| S4-415RLA
NS vvozovr
\ Link Mount
/

S4-415RS2A
FIEUPNTFv U7 L
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier L

H—Rv b/ ANITZ

Carpet/Artificial turf
Z2-206-6A
Oy RIY RR—)L 6 mm
Ball Stud 6 mm

ZC-A3610BA
Imm7IVIAN—Y— - &
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black

b
/
MM

S4-415RLA
/ \ UvoIoU kX2
[ O 11 Link Mount
ZC-A3610BA

Tmm 7V AN—H— - B X2

@ I:I 1Tmm Aluminum Spacer -Black
ZC-A3620BA
@ I:I 2mm 7 JVEAR—H— - B X2
2mm Aluminum Spacer -Black
Z2-206-6A
ij:[] Ov KT Kii—)L 6m x2
Ball Stud 6 mm
Z2-206-8A
O]Iﬂ:u v KT Ki—Jb 8 m x2
Ball Stud 8 mm

A TEHRRZ P15 P UV/\ T+ U 7 OESTIF
P.15» Rear Hub Carrier Installation

F—hk
Dirt

Z2-415S10A
NTF P UTPIR—Y— - J—
Hub Carrier Spacer - Gray

S4-008R5BA
UvYO7Y9RA7—LL5-L
Z2-009R3A

Arm Pin

BH Screw

Uv7O5—827—LEY
Rear Outer Suspension

ZC-BH24A
M2x4 RE U~y R

H—Ry ~/ ANITZ
Carpet/Artificial turf

I




YA TERRAZE P16 70O MY R 7 —LOWD 117
P.16» Front Suspension Arm Installation

ETTDEFCED. A=~y h/ATE. F— DEBSHEBBRT L, F—k  A—RyR/AIZ
Choose either carpet/artificial turf or dirt depending on where you run. Dirt Carpet/Artificial turf

iS]@)

KETITER XEETITER
Note position Note position

ST AR
Ol QO]
—

/ %I

N . LAY
-k H—Rv b/ ANITZ 5
Dirt Carpet/Artificial turf Z£2
HETITER HEATITER
Note position Note position

(e u
QL _J)\\_O

/
Z2-300BSA
PYAYO U N Twvoa
Suspension Bushing Z5.009S35A
@ © ®3.5mm v 1\ Y :
Shim
S4-001A &)
N )I\— Z2-009R35A
Bumper > @ @ A VF—YRTF—LEY

" <

8

Z2-300BSA
BRIV MIwya
Suspension Bushing

Inner Sus. Arm Pin

/ @
S4-300FFA
ZCBH3BA J0Y MRV N F
M3x8 & U\w R Front Suspension Mount F

BHS Screw

A CTEHRRZE P17 P U VPR 7 —LOBWDRIF D d—h
P.17» Rear Suspension Arm Installation > Dirt

HETITER
Note position

TR\
QO]
N\S==t/AN="

Z2-300BSA
YRAYOVhIvva
Suspension Bushing

Z2-009R35A
AVF—YATP—-LEY
Inner Sus. Arm Pin

S4-300RRA
UHZRY RR / 22.009S35A
Rear Suspension Mount A RYRT—LAR=Y—
E\Iﬁ Rear Suspension Arm Spacer
I ~~ Z2-300BSA
YAYOV NIy Ta
Suspension Bushing
S4-300RSA

UP PRI I Y hAR—H—
Rear Suspension
Mount Spacer



L CERAAZE P70 UV B X7 —LOBD T D A—Xy ~/ ATE

P.17» Rear Suspension Arm Installation [> Carpet/Artificial turf

H—Ry b/ ANITZ
Carpet/Atrtificial turf

FoN (7 0O)
)G
\ B A\

METEITER
Note position

=)
[O)1O]]
—

=~y b/ ANITZ
Carpet/Artificial turf

Note position

S4-300RRA
UPH5IAYIY MR
Rear Suspension Mount

g Z2-300BSA

%ﬁ 223008 e

Suspension Bushing
S4-300RSA

UPHYII DY RZAR—Y—
Rear Suspension
Mount Spacer

Z2-009R35A
AVF—BRATP—-LEY
Inner Sus. Arm Pin

Z2-009S35A
RYR7—=LAR—Y—

Rear Suspension Arm Spacer Z2-300BSA

BRAYO VM Ivva
Suspension Bushing

HHITERARZ P19 Y —2/\w T )LDFEHIIT
P.19p» Turnbuckle Assembly

AF7PUvI0v R X2 (45m5—>I)\vI)b)
Steering Rod X2 (45 mm Turnbuckle)

OFRONT®

JOVE Zy)X\—0Ov R x2 @8my—/\wo)b)
Front Upper Rod X2 (48 mm Turnbuckle)

24.5 mm

P—hROv R X1 (B9m&—2/\wvI)b)
Servo Rod X 1 (39 mm Turnbuckle)

] a (i) !:% ot

S
3:.:-@!—

H—Rvy ~/ ANITZ

| S——~&7 ) Carpet/Artifcial turf

OREAR®

Uy 7y)\—0Ow K X2 B2my—2I\yI)b)
Rear Upper Rod X2 (52 mm Turnbuckle)

29.5 mm

\u g

(=)

30.5mm
H—Ry b/ ANITZ

Carpet/Artificial turf

|
\u j

(&)



HHII CEHEAZ P.20. 21 P Y3 v IDHEMIIT
P.20,21» Shock Assembly

CDOR—ITERT D) —Y FTIBHMICKD. h—Ry b/ ATEZ. - bDESSHZEBEVIEE L,
Parts used on this page Choose either carpet/artificial turf or dirt depending on where you run.

YS-400C M2x4 R U\ Y REFDADEE. TS5V —FIEDFHD
U 3wIFA)L #400 X1 BECERELRYOYIFZCHERLSEEL,
Shock Oil Tighten M2 screw without the use of plier, dc_J not over
YS-550C tighten. Recommend to use the thread lock instead.
YawvIF4)L #5560 X1 ZC-BHE{} )
Shock Oil g M2x4 RN\ Y R
g—h BH Screw
YS-650C Dirt %’)
2avIFA)L #650 X1
Shock Oil BM-S162 I
JOVhERRY -8 OO
@ Front Piston-Black 7 )
ZC-BH24
M2xd Ry Ay R x4 BM-S172 O——————m
BH Sorow UPERRY -8 a!a S4-82STA
Rear Piston-White & X30 70Y by avsyw T k- Tid—h
—_— : Front Shock Shaft - Ti Coating
© P O—————mm
R #9 DB
—_ = S4-S2LTA
Bag #9 Contents é;r ;/{Arlzif/ic)i;ﬁﬁf X30UvYavove Ik -Tid—h
P Rear Shock Shaft - Ti Coating
BM-S162
JOYVRERRY - B X2
Front Piston-Black -
BM-S172
UPER R - [ X2 Z2-5162A = @
Rear Piston-White JOYHRERARY-91.6/2.0mm
Front Piston
Z2-S162A
EZARY-91.6/20m X2 Y3vIER R Assy
Piston Shock Piston Assembly
EXbY-¢1.8/20m x2 UTER Y- ¢1.8/20m
Piston Rear Piston
~ 72-S6M O Ur
@l- Y3wITURS X2 Ed [] Rear
~ Shock End S I 2o.541A
S Z2-S6M e < .
N O S)XBBYavI(UF—AR—H— - 1m
@!}. gl’?oél?lzztn{j IRAM x2 Shock Inner Spacer
\ Z2-S6M
@ ) [|yavozvrixe
- Shock End L
O T
S4-52STA
X30 70V hkoavoyv T -Tid—h X2
Front Shock Shaft - Ti Coating H—K
O T birt
S4-S2LTA < C,(‘,.
XBOUVPYavyovvIh-Tid—h X2
Rear Shock Shaft - Ti Coating =Ry b/ ANITZ
@ /‘3 Carpet/Artificial turf
N
(QF
F—h N—~v ~/ ANTZ @

Dirt Carpet/Artificial turf

v

vavoFAI 4 —h - Dirt
Shock Oil 70 b /Front #550
‘ U+ /Rear #400

Hh—Ry b~/ ANITZ
Carpet/Artificial turf
70 b /Front #650

U+7 /Rear #650

m

s\ — T R

S0 3 N

O us) 50 us)

oV o _ B\ ©

>7T Q; (o Q=

SR =3 <
(92} ]

S W20 N 23
- o ~uw o
>\ wg W =7 ng w
AN MR 2 YR

7] 0\ =
Q> gg\} o ag\}
33 o > 35 o
g2 (o} ) o0
< 32 — &< 38
=X =4
< <




HHAICEREAZ P22 70O b UV 3 v IDOED F1F
P.22» Front & Rear Shock Installation

CDNR—ITHEHRTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

%Y 3vIRIY MY NS #9 1A TVET. OFRONTO®

The shock mount nut are included in bag #9.

>

S4-008R5BA
YavIRIVMFy bk X2
Shock Mount Nut

(oo

ZC-BH315A
M3x15 iRF Ay R X2
BHS Screw

ZC-BH318A ' _
M3x18 Ry AW R X2 /1=
BHS Screw @ \

YS-8BHA
PIVZvavIFvyvITR—IL
Aluminum Shock Cap Ball

fl

— =N
ZC-N3LA l,\\-_i A
K #12 DB M3 F/OvFv b .’.e
Bag #12 Contents Nylon Nut =
YS-8BHA J0OY bk 3vT Assy
FIVEVavIFvvIR—IL X4 Front Shock Assembly &

Aluminum Shock Cap Ball

O [ S ~2

ZC-N3LA M3x156 Ry Ay R
M3 FaOVFw bk X4 BHS Screw

Nylon Nut l

—_Ry N/ AITZ
arpet/Artificial turf

%Ya3wIVYIY MY MEIR#Q ICADTVET,
The shock mount nut are included in bag #9.

1;59 RN FREEY 3 v 2D Ry b
Q| | om=[CEbIBIEDDET,

S Mount position is selectable by
direction of the shock mount nut
Q[

(note direction of the marking)

ZC-N3LA s
M3 FAOvFv k @ y
Nylon Nut

O
\ S4-008R5BA -
IREPEECPAN L HEIE IR

Shock Mount Nut Note position

U¥ 3w Assy
Rear Shock Assembly

ZC-BH318A
M3x18 iRy A R
BHS Screw




I TEHRRZ P.2AP» 7 L= —R~N OV b (Sl ) DEHIIT
P.24» Aluminum Servo Mount (Outer) Assembly

[zoy\"—y"mﬁm?%/\"—\y]

Parts used on this page

(1:1)

ZC-BH38-A - -
G]mmm MB3x8 5>y K X1 A ANE
BHS Screw

()

ﬁ BHS Screw

K"#14 ODRAE
Bag #14 Contents S4.503P2A
PJ—RI OV~ TL—b
O Servo Mount Plate
O S4-203A0A
FILZTH—RIDU K~ X1
Aluminum Servo Mount
S4-203A0A Q
o ) FIWEY—RIIY N
Aluminum Servo Mount
o O D uminu u ’
©)
S4-203P2A
PB—RIYDY R TL—b X1
Servo Mount Plate




SETTING S HEET Vel

DRIVER DATE

CIRCUIT

OINDOOR OQUTDOOR

ODIRT OASTROTURF OCARPET OGLASS OWOOQD
OWET ODRY ODUSTY OSMOOTH OBUMPY
OHARD PACKED OCLAY OBIUE GROOVE O

OLOW TRACTION OMED TRACTION OHIGH TRACTION

@ CAMBER O+—0O

€TOE OIN OO0UT

@®RIDE HEIGHT

mm

X )
R e =
JI = (oo e
O Standard OGraphite
005

@CAMBER O+—0

@RIDE HEIGHT

OPlastic

005 005
X_

0OS4-300RF2 (1W) O

CENTER POSITION O Forward OBack

F/#
02 04 gear

R/#
02 04 gear

OR2 O &&=
OoF2 ORT =
OF1 ORO
OFO &

OR-0.5

MOTOR ©

O Aluminum
SPRING
O ORANGE (YS-A750)

332 ODotO(SF)
ODot1(SF2)

OPlastic

OAluminum

O 1.6mX2(BM-S162)
O

OStandard
to2.0 o222
mm X

mm X

O Aluminum
SPRING
O GREEN (YS-A1200)

O 1.7mx2(BM-S172)
O

e O Standard
to20 o22
mm X

O Forwarcji OBack

A 1]

GEAR © Spur T ./ Pinion 2.5

BATTERY o

.O @ ,O: :O O O O-—Chassis brace

ESC O YOKOMO RPX3  OYOKOMO BL-PRO4

O-Side plate

O

FRONT
TIRE o

REAR
TIRE o

INSERTS ©

INSERTS ©

WHEELS ©

WHEELS ©

d3IHL0 |34dI1L

COMMENT




MASTER OFF-ROAD MO 1.0 Exploded View

ZC-N3LA

of

BB-1510A
Z4-200A
ZC-S36A S4-010BB5A(F)
oBHa10A ZC-BH310A S4-010B98A(R)
S4-002FRA ZC-SS43LFA
ZC-BH312A
S4-010CDA

§4-002BCA

§ S 2
N
ZC-BH38-A g

S4-302H2A 5@
ZC-F38A

S4-302H2A / §?

ZC-BH38-A
S4-302FA

BM-S812RA

ZC-C25A

e

ZC-BH24A

BM-S162A (F) )

Z2-5162A /.
BM-S172A (R)
72-5182A

S4-S4LA (R)

Z2-S3A

S4-S3XA

Z2-S4AJA

YAS-650A (F)
YS-A750
YAS-1000A (R)
YS-A1200A

Z2-S93A

Z2-S6MA

[
Z2-S7TA .
)y

ZC-S37A
C-BH322A

YS-8BHA
ZC-N3PA
S4-017-1PA
Z
L ; ;g S4-018SA
N \~‘

ZC-BH38-A

%ﬁ E L ZC-BH36-A
S4-203P2A

S4-203A2A

S4-203A0A

B2-670CA

S4-303P1A

B2-670CA

Z2-206DM2A

S4-3030PA

e

S4-303MS2A
Z2-206-6A

SD-TB3SNA
Z2-206DM2A

BB-135-2A
ZC-S50SA
S4-503D16A

BB-105-2A
B2-010BCA

ZC-BH312A

S4-302FA

ZCNSPA BB-63F-2A
ZC-A3610BA
ZC-A3630BA ZC-S330A
54-002FLA 20.006.10A
ZC-BH312A
ZC-BH310A \U S4-201CL2A
-
BB-63F-2A =
ZC-S330A g
ﬁ S4-001WA
w
54-002BCA S S4-200B2A
ZC-F38A \ ZCF38A
ZC-BH26A @ BB.105.9A
59 ZC-8533A 72-206-8A
75-412SBKA %/ ZC-A3620BA
@ ZC-S533A &
ZC-20BAHA >
ZC-SS34A 7 ZC-N3PA
S4-412HA
S4-412WSA © ®
S4-412WHA &

{ | ZC-BH38-A
£0:89104 aies %
54-412BA =105+

54-201PA
SD-TB48NA

S4-300FRA
ZC-F38A

N
U

X0

SD-TB45NA ZC-F38A

Z2-300BSA <>
Z2-009R35A Q g
ZC-A3620BA

ZC-C212A
ZC-BH24A

ZC-BH38-A /

S4-001A Z2-S7TA

ZG-FasA ZC-BH315A

Z2-206-8A 020668
ZC-BH312A
ZC-BH38-A
Z4-415AA
B
)/

Ny (Sawid] ZC-N3PA

=) & o a1
@/ﬂ
) Z4-415SA
b BM-010BCA
ZC-C25NA

ZC-BH24A )

B2-009ARA
S4-008F2A

O]
BM-415CA

$4-413-8A
BM-414WAA
BB-105-2A
ZC-BH312A

BB-105-2A
SP-011HA
B4-011RA
ZGC-N4FLTA




ZC-F310A

S54-303DCBA

BB-1510A

S4-001WA

ZC-BH312A
ZC-BH322A

ZC-S37A \
S4-504GHCA S4-0181PA O\
BB-1510A ZC-N3PA \W
ZC-BH28TPA YS-8BHA &
S4-503DCA S4-302H2A ZC-N3LA <P
%%20»350% 54-302RA ®
e, S4-503GHCA S4-018SA
ZC-C268A
S4-002BCA

ZC-BH38-A

o

) WY

E| Q%
S4-206C1A
ZC-N3PA

S4-00TWA

S4-500GMA

ZC-BH310A j

B2-503GMA
e ZC-BH312A
f- - 54-503R16A
S4-503D16A
S4-002RRA 26-S508A
S4-302H2A
ZC-F38A 54-503DCA : .
S4-302RA §
B2-010BCA pdo} F28TPHA o
BB-105-2A -
ZGC-SS43LFA BB-1510A
S4-010CDA - ZC-SS33A
54-010B98AR) ZGC-206AHA

ZC-BH26A

Z2-412A

y@
ZC-SS310A S4-412HA

ZC-BH312A
S4-002RLA
S4-302H2A

S4-412BA S4-412WSA
ZC-F38A S4-412WHA
ZC-BH38-A ZC-412SBKA
S4-300RRA ZC-5533A

S54-304CP2A

Z2-300BSA

Z2-206DM2A
N, w
s Z2-206DM2A
O S4-300RSA
% ZC-F310A
@ Z2-009R3A
ZC-BH24A
Z2-206-8A
‘ ZGC-A3620BA
ZC-C212A m
ZC-F38A J < S4-415RS2A
BM-4817A ~ 26A ZC-BH318A S4-415RA
. i ZC-BH312A
i S4-008R5BA A
ZC-BH38-A ZC-BH24A D2
54-01065A /
ZC-S37A ZC-S550A
BB-105-2A
®
54-118P2A ) Joramn
ZC-BH38-A
ZC-F312A ® %
S4-CFMA U B4-011RA
ZGC-A3620BA BM-N4SA

ZC-BH38-A
S4-003RC2A

S4-003A

ZC-BH38-A

ZC-F38A

54-00252A

S§4-003A

ZC-F38A



PARTS LIST

MASTER OFF-ROAD M o 1

-0

2 & B & fiits S4-SGBOCDA YZASF A DP48 80T Z/\—#+¥ (t¥5—F7/) ¥627 %
sagoaen (ZAFERETITNOYRS By ITY- ¥5.940 @
vk S4-304CM2A YZ-4SF2 fl 25 —v oY Ik (FILSH) ¥2,233 @
. S4-304CP2A YZ-4SF2 R ¥5—<9Y ~ JU—h (CGH) ¥1,034 @
MORO10  (AF—FZ0—-FMO10 ¥103,180
WD p—y7470-FH-wvb YZ-ASF B 25K D1 P— Y7 v k (678)
- 4 —VIhty
S4-001A YZ-4SF B 70k JT)X ¥374 @ STATENEA a.omm ~ 1.6mm) ose e
. - - YZ-4SF | Z9E DA ¥— \—Rtwv (5184
S4-001TWA  YZ-ASFHE 9AV9 YUV K/ RT 49V b ¥990 @ S4-412WHA "5 m < 2.0mm) ( ) ¥1,056 @
S4-00252A  YZASF2 A XAV Yv—Y (\—R7ILRA k) ¥9,637 @ S4-412HA YZ-4SF i Z9E ity — ¥473 @
. YZ-4SF2 A YZ-4SF B ZFE K—)L ( ¢ 2.0mm %)
SA002SP2A ¢ kIL— Ity FU—RZ R/ PUFFIDY N ¥1.716 @ sag1eBA TN 4 ¥451 @
YZ-4SF2 @ 94 RTU— b/ Ry FU—KZ b/ TUFFT : NS S TP
S4-002SPG S (T T4 L) M ¥1,980 % S4-41308A \)_(5[/45222% JOYRRAFPZUVINITFvUT7 6 E ¥5.940 %
S4-002FLA  YZ-4SF2 @ 70k JULT Ay B (E)(7ILSR) ¥2.728 @ S4-413-8A  YZ-ASFA 7OV AFFUVY \T FvUT (8E) ¥847 @
S4-002FRA  YZ-ASF2 A 702k JULT Av B (B)(7ILER) ¥2,728 @ S4-415RA  YZASF2R UT \TFvUT/Tvyrs (¢ 3mEY) ¥1,056 @
S4-002RLA  YZ-ASF2 R U JULY A R (E)TILER) ¥2728 @ S4-415RLA  YZ-4SF2 @ U¥% YD b (S4-415R/Z2-415RDC A ) ¥1584 @
S4-002RRA  YZ-ASF2 R UT JULY Av R (B)(7ILER) ¥2728 @ S4-415RS2A YZ-4SF2 @ U \TF+UT (¢ 3mmEY) (FILZR) ¥8.910 %
S4-002BCA  YZASFRJULY Ay K FryT (PILER) ¥2420 @ S4-500MG3A YZ-4SF fl X&) £ 77 Fv b (UVIFVRIEBA ) ¥5,203 @
54-003A YZ-4SF A 7OV Uv Yv—Y TL—2 ¥869 @ sasooam  YZASFRR FVFT AVFFUR Fuh ¥715 @
S4-003FCA  YZ-4SFR 70Yk Yv—Y FL—R JU—h (CGH) ¥869 @ (@ 15mm YLA)
S4-003RC2A YZ-4SF2 A Uy v—YTL—ATL—h (CGH) ¥990 @ S4-503GHA YZ-4SFA F/R £¥ 57 5—2 ¥627 @
) YZ-4SF2 | 7OV~ YR 7—L (517 B) S4-503GHCA YZ-ASFA F/R £¥ 57 5—R Fvv 7 ¥1,188 @
SHO0BFEA  (y5vy 2R 1vF—0 35EY) ¥102s @ s4.503R16a YZASFA EVFIM 40T UVIEY ¥3.102 ®
sa.008FeGa YZ4SF2R IOV N YAF—L (5774 b) ¥1.364 % ” (84-503D16 HA) '
(¥3vT 2B/ A¥F—¢ 35EY) : S4-503D16A YZ-4SFR 77/ 16T K54 7%+ (S4-503R16 %A ) ¥1,309 @
YZ-4SF2 i L5 /LD U¥ Y27 —L (547 B) YZASFR £05T7@ 40T U5+
SA-008RSBA (505 = o0 oo Y JTL 0T ¥1,023 @ sasosri7a YZASERENZD ¥3.102 %
S4.008RSGA Y:Z-4SF§2 gﬂﬂhs/{r ED;vasxg'E/_\)( 55774 K) ¥1.364 * S4-503D17A YZ-4SFA 77 17T RS54 J%% (S4-503R17 &) ¥1,309 *
& AR E w:’: o s S4-503DCA  YZ-ASF R ¥V 77R K517 hvJ (F/R/tv5—) ¥1738 @
s401077A A e )~ T 7 mm A=) ¥3465 ®  S4504-2A  YZ-ASF2F US—FPFT By b ¥5,940 %
S4-010FAA  YZ-4SF A 70 P& AIL (ZC-NAFLT 83w h&F) ve27 @  S4-504CHA  YZ-4SFA Eyz_ i‘;’ﬂj :_Z o ¥]¥:§g :
e R S4-B04GHCA YZ-4SF Al Ev5— P57 r—Z vy .
YZ-2/YZ-4 B 2=/\—% )b K—>/ (65.0mm)
84-010685BA o4 51065 @) ¥770 @ S4-504GGA  YZ-ASF A Y& — #9577 r—2fH HAT v k ¥253 %
S4-01077BA YZ-4SF B 70 k i—Y (77mm) ¥770 @ S4-CFMA YZ-4SF/SF2 B 5—UV I TPV TPV AF— ¥2,112 %
S4-010B65A YZ-4SF2 A % —k—> (65mm) ¥814 @ S4-51SA YZ-4SF2 @ 7OV N X30" Yav s vk ¥6,930 @
S4-010B9BA YZ-4SF2 A % —K—> (98mm) ¥935 @ S4-S1LA YZ-4SF2 g U¥" X30" Yavs v bk ¥6,930 @
S4-010CDA  YZ-4SF2 A tv9— RS54 ThvT ¥990 @ S4-828A YZ-4SF2 B8 7OV N X30" ¥3vovyv Ik ¥847 @
S4-01065A  YZ-4SF A U 1=\—4)L Y+ 7 b (65mm K—>) ¥3,465 @ S4-82LA YZ-4SF2 f U¥ "X30" Y3y oy eIk ¥847 @
S4-010TPCA  YZ-4SF B "G-clip’ 1=/\—H VA YaA Y hEY ¥473 @ 54.52STA 2(;;15;? iﬁhj)my R X30" YavoyrIh ¥1.485 %
S4-017-1PA  YZ-4SF2 @ 7OV K Y3v2 50— (CGH) ¥1,837 @
S4018.1PA  YZASFE M Uvyayss— (CGH8) ¥2332 S4-S2LTA  YZ-4SF2f U¥ “X30" Y3 woye Ik (FFYI—F) ¥1,837
S4-0185A  YZASFA Yaws 57— AN—t— ¥319 @ sasasa (CASTRE DY E X80T ¥a Iz ¥1,045 @
YZ-4SF YU—ZX JOAvET M e e
S4-101LW2A 7 ASF Fo mERT 1 (RAF VI Y— M) ¥3.223 % S4-S4LA YZ-ASF2 i U¥ "X30" ¥3 v ImT 4 ¥1,045 @
R ) (84-S3X/S4-S4C )
SA101A YZ-4SF @ JOvtT M ¥5.228 % b ;
B Y Z4SFS1 RF« (RAFVIY—MME) : S4-S3XA YZ-4SF2 B “X30" Y3 v IR XY2J (3.0mm) ¥572 @
YZ-4ASFA Javt T~ S4-S4CA YZ-4SF2 A “X30" YavIhS5— (LTEES 2EA) ¥594 @
SA10TLWA  \'7 45F 81 BRIT 1 (RAFY Y~ M) YOERB @ on YZASFRRFSVES—UIKy iy b 4525 %
S4-118P2A  YZ-4SF2 A /\yFU—TL—h 2 {87 4 {87 (CG &) ¥649 @ (185 78X LYF) ’
S4-200-A  YZASFR AFFUVI RILOSUH LR ¥374 @
S4-200AA  YZASFR AF7UVY NLOS5Vo LR (FILSH) ¥3,839 % 24.200 YZ4R RIWOSYE /€I 5—UDD /SIDY K (H—iK Y1628 @
S4-200PA  YZ-4SF A RILOSVH P—1h TU—h (COR) ¥594 * R—f) '
S4-200P2A  YZ-4SF2 F NILOSYOT—LTL—b (CCH) ¥594 @ Z4-415SA YZ-ARZAF7UYY JAOvI (L/R) ¥814 @
sapoopon  YZASFR A NLOSYOTL—Z (COH) ve51 @ Z4-416SGA  YZ4R AFPUVY JOvo L/ R(I5T74 FEEL) ¥1,056 *
(S4-00282 A) Z4-415AA YZ-4F CGR RF7UYY TU—k (1HA) ¥572 @
S4-200BSA  YZ-4SF2f 7Ok 27 77— tv b (CGH) ¥1.617 %
YZ-4SF2 f £ 5—U> 5 TL—h (CG M) DTM3 / CAL3f Uv 795— YR 7—L EV
S4-201CL2A (84-00282 ) ¥1,122 @ Z2-009R3A (0 37595—Ev) ¥495 @
S4-201PA  YZASFR NILISYE KA S (FILSH) ¥748 @ DTM3 / CAL3 8 U¥ A VF— YR F—L £V
- ! 528
S4-203A2A  YZ-4SF2 i U—K YV Ik (PILSH) vo3sa @ “EO0MBA (435 10r—ky) ¥o28 @
S4-203A0A  YZ-ASFR H—iK YUY b (SHI)(PILZH) ¥1,122 % 70.009535A DTM3./CAL3 A V528 @
S4-208P2A  YZ-ASF2 M Y—K YUY hTL— N (CG &) ¥1034 @ ¢ 35 AYF—EIHRN—U—/Y L (& AEA)
=
S4-206C1A  YZ4SF2 A Oy FIY F—IbAS— (4 7&y F1mm) ¥1617 @  Z2010RAMA ¥Z:2 74 /DIMA UT 752 (22-415RDM %73) %682 ®
S4-300FFA  YZ-4SFf 70 h YARDY b (8ifll)(7ILSH) ¥2233 @  Z2011R6A  YZ2MEmmUVARALAT ¥1.221 *
S4-B00FRA  YZ-4SF @ 70V YARDY k() FIL=H) ¥2233 @ 72:006DMRA st FAHD 0 SSmM AT TYF FwyT ¥935 @
54-300RF1A (ZASFRA U BRI (ARl 1 ETAK) ¥2233 @ YZ2 / YZ-4f HD ¢ 5.5mm Ov RIY K Ki—Ib
(7IL=W) Z22066A  (Loa e mA) ¥594 @
- . | D AN (77 )L = 8 B
S4-300RFA  YZ-4SF f I)T’ RESERAINLLIN i’)b:§:) ¥2,233 * Smoopen V22 YZ-4FHD 0 65mm Oy KTV K Kb veor ®
S4-300RRA  YZ-4SF I U YRR DYk (%) (FILSH) ¥2,233 @ (25 8mm/4 BN
YZ-4SFF 1. 0mmEU+ HARDY b AR—T— o RTYR e
S4-300RSA o ¥374 @ . YZ-2 /YZ-4F HD ¢ 55mm Ov RI R K—JL
(Fu®) B u Z2206-10A Lo o ) ¥594 @
S4-302FA  YZ-ASFR IO ¥v KyOR (95774 tﬁz;) ¥1,364 @ o o0m1an Y22/ YZAFHD 0 55mm Oy KT K f—lb veos
S4-302RA YZ-4SF A UV FV Ry IR (IS5T 74 bEE) ¥1,067 @ (I 12mm/4 A )
S4-302H2A  YZ-4SF2 | ¥V Ry IR )\A k PITH—/AR—H— ¥1,056 @ 25.30085a DTM3 S CALBAEHYZ YUV~ TJwya ¥1243 @
S4-303MS2A YZ-4SF2 i AU w/\—F A1V K54 Vv Tk ¥1,364 @ ) (¢ 354YF—EVA) i
S4-303DCBA YZ-4SF R ZUw/\—F RS54T hv T (RPUVIH) ¥891 @ z2-412A YZ-2/YZ-4YU—X@ AFER Oy RIVE ¥528 @
S4-303P2A  YZ-4SF2 @ AU w/\—JL— b (S4-303MS2 A) ¥814 @ 25.415510A D]Tg/IS /é:Allbs*éﬁ)\F)/ RATFvUTHE AX—Y— ¥176 ®
sa.303p1a  YZASFA ZUw)—R 425 TL—h ¥a91 @ .0mm : :
(=R ZILRAR) 72-53A YZ-2F X383 Yavs 0UVIFry T (0UVIf) ¥473 @
YZ-4SF f U v )\~ 755 — FL—h Z2-S4AJA  YZ2F X33 Yavs FUvARFY b ¥561 @
$4-3030PA ! ¥1.463 @
(N\=EPILRAL) Z2-S4IA YZ-2f "X33" Y3vy 1VF— AX—Y—(10f8A) ¥374 @
S4-303AJ2A  YZ-4SF2 A AU v/\—F BEF v N/ RTUVY ¥792 @

HROHERUMKE. PERCEEIIBENSHOET. JRMBFHRNGEME BHA) [CDE, RFEMAGIIERCTTIHERTEL.



YZ2,/ 4 /DIMB Y3 vITIY K I5R5 1w I—Y BB-1050HA HD.5¢x 100 NPUYY (BMEESAT) ¥814 %
Z2.S6MA ) ¥726 @

(S/M/LHAR) BB-1352A  ¢5X¢ 13 APUVY (2{@A) BM-415R05/R10 B ¥561 %
70.57TA ?;Tfiliggiﬂs;fﬂ v IV R R=)b ¥814 @ BB-1510A 109X 15¢ RPUVY 2EA ¥748 @
25.58TA 5 YzeTﬁ?: DTN Y90 * CS-BGA IIE IS5V JUR (RS MR—ILA) ¥594 %

- v 23372;;’\__#17 Js{@"‘{Jiﬁﬁ CS-DGA 3TE FTIUR (FIR—ILA) ¥594 %
zese7espa (ZEMIETXEE |~)( TR ) ¥627 *  CS-HDLA I IL—R R=ILFT FUR (A INT—3355 ) ¥891 *
S - CS-SLGA Y= FUR (OUYT AR v ) ¥1.067 %

YZ-2 F 80T R/\—+ ( 3@ ULH)

Z2-8GBOSDA  (Z\) .y e—  H4L2 1) ¥627 @ SD-008SA  RUT K ISR §47 CRFvARI— FUIIL AIR—H— ¥154 @

72-593A YZ-2 /YZ4 R X33 Ya3vITSATA v~ ¥1089 ®  gorpgona 9L 4Mm Zwol \—KZF LB 5Vt )l va7s ®
(39mm 24X)

BM413 IOV 2F7UYT N\TEvUF (108) ¥462 X SDTBASNA 3 4D SYTIV\TEAF LR S ¥374 @

YZ-4 / BMAX4 B7IVEH Z5 7 U5 \TEvUT - ™ - T
Z4-41310A (10E) ¥5940 * SD-TB48NA §§m4mm;n£l/)tr)b N—=RRF—IVR 5=V I\v )L ¥374 @

. X =8 25 ~ 4 3
244131258 Y547 BMAXA RPIVERZFZTUVT NTF v U7 ¥5.940 % THD 4mm Zw Il \— RRF— LB 5—) )L
(125®) SD-TBS2NA o5 4 = ¥374 @
- =54 ~ A~ W,
S TR ot e ZCTBIC  39mmFSYMS—Iyol (2ER) ¥1221 %
oo cosa e T Clate o  ZCTBASC  4SmmFIYES—tyol (2AN) ¥1.364 *
07008 I’JT o o sy s ® ZC-TB4BC 48 mm FHVE 5— Ny o)l (2AN) ¥1.364 %
. AU Ry F(28A) ZCTB52C ~ B2mm FHVE 5—U\w o)L (2FN) ¥1.463 %
B4-821A IOk AL vags % CWTIGA | AYFAKYY vela x
oo 1WA 7|:|~J|~ ’T"”b ok vioe 5 ZCTIBMA  AT0—KBAYF—AAZY (SFATL) Y473 %
54'827A uv{r»r;l: 4;;_/}_&2 ca SR va%E % YS-7AB AJF v REG 12m0OUYY (FO,/ TvoAYayIF) ¥319 @
s ( e Sno 2 i ,_m) Caoe x YSEBHA  PLSEY3vrEryT -l (\-K3—h 4BA) ¥726 %
B4011FA 7|:|;\|~ *ﬁi;:r\»rw NI (ﬁ‘r;:ne ) = veol x 01098 BERYSY 97— ¥27s @
- J\H 2 mm, = . i
FIVEH 55 TR 17mm F—fim— (23T TS5
B4OT1RA  U¥ AL AT (631 2mm) 891 @  2C-204317a [JSSEAZEIR 1/mm U 71 ¥1716 *
FILEW 5525 20mm Y—Kim—> (23T AT51>)
SPOTTHA AT EY (\— K54 T 4%A) voog @ ZCR04320A (45 \om) ¥1716 *
BM-S812RA MilE® ‘TvoR" Y3vs FvvJ 2EN) ¥649 @ 0 oousqoa PIVEELOSYTR17mm Y—tik—> (23T 2T5A) Y1716 %
B2-S812AA 7ILSM "IvoR" V3wl FvyT ¥1,144 % (OFIH) : _

FILEXVavIFryT RUVE Z7C-204520A T’JIJE§ 25 7H 20mm Y—hk—> (23T XA TS514Y) ¥1716 %
B2-SB12ADA “0-"\) U5 /2501 — (BEA+RIU1—4%K) ¥374 * (79/%)

TohR Savl Il XY ZC-A3605BA ¢3.0x¢6.0x0.5mm PV (IS5v5) ¥528 %
BMSTIBTA k5% 'k 011 BN ¥495 X 70 A3610BA 93.0x¢6.0x 1.0mm PILSYL(TS5v2) ¥528 @
BM-S143A X" Y3ws EXRY (0 1.4 3ER) ¥495 %  ZC-A3620BA ¢3.0x¢6.0x2.0mm ZILEVL(I5vD) ¥528 @
BM-S152A X" Y3ws ERRY (015 2ER) ¥594 %  ZC-A3630BA ¢3.0x¢6.0x3.0mm ZILEVL(TI5vD) ¥528 @
BMS162A X" Y3ws ERRY (I5v5 0 1.6 2M@ER) ¥495 @  ZC-SS43LFA M4 x 3.0mm v k 50 1— (%% RI0v ZIMTHE) ¥352 @
BM-S172A  "X* ¥3ws EXRY (KO R © 1.7 2ER) ¥495 @  ZCBH24A M2 x4mm &Y~y K Z5Ua— (104A) ¥374 @

ZCBH26A M2 x6mm &Y~y K 25 Ua— (104A) ¥374 @

EvoRT Yavom 70Y Rk RTUVT (J—T)b) ZC-C268A  M2.6x8mm*+v 7 A7Ua— (B%EA) ¥319 @
YAS-650A z 3 ¥847 @ i

ATZ/ =~y NER - 7S-412SBK  ¢2.5x¢6.0x4mm A ~v/{—(TS5v2 28A) ¥308 @
VAS-675 ii 2% f,f v fg;m hRIUVT(T3vT) ¥784 @ ZC-BH28TPA M2X8 K& YAw K #wE>4S (1.5mm <@ ¥352 @

C if, 5 ? o Ub 25095 (F595) ZCNAFLTA  7ILS® 4mm ABTS VY Fv ~ (£L— Mt 4BA) ¥847 @

YIRT Y3y P = c s =
vas-1000a  §2IMT VIR ¥847 ®  Z0S508A  5.0mm AN—Y—YL(0050.1 0.2mm %) ¥561 *
i Cw R T3 w5 SOY R XTUSIT (FLIT) s @ ZCSS20A  YZ4M 5.0x07.0x0.2mm 4 (6KA) ¥154 %
) F—=ISIUR ZC-S550A ¢5.0x®7.0x0.5mm YL (8#HA) ¥187 @

Eyok? Yavsml 70V R ATUVY (FU—) ZC-S37A UYIRHY RAR—Y— (3B X 7 T ¥ p—) ¥132 @

YS-A77 R 23 ¥784
s s A=IWIOUR B4 * ZC-S330A ¢ 3.1 %x950x%x03VA ¥187 @
YS-AS00 ;iiTZ;E yUR 7OV N RTUVI(EVD) ¥784 % ZR-200GA ISvO TUTF By b (FrvIft, 2%A) ¥132 @
VS : P : ZSGWBA T 5<ATO—KO15 ¥968 %
YS-A850 ;iig;;i‘ YOR IOV R 2TUVT (LK) ¥784 %  ZSGWBNA < 5<{ATO0—ROAVY (FO—HAX) ¥968 @
e . ZSGWBNHA FO—51X T 5 A T0— KO VT (NEAF1—F 1) ¥1485 %

EwvoR7 Y3y I0Y ~ RTUVY ((TO—
ve-as7s  ZYTTL Y ( ) ¥784 % 7p110A  FTU0—KE 9AYITL—b (FHVIRIM) ¥1.067 %

Fwoiky? YyavsA 7OV K XFUVY (d—ILR ] Ya—hIRBAX L=V VI NyFU— D14 b
YS-A900 gt ( ) ¥784 % vraws10a ;g me Y957 %

EvoRT Yavol Ut RTUVY (FLVY)
vearizs  SYUIT 3 ¥784 %

Eyokr Yavsm Uv RTUVY (FU—)
vs-at200  §YUTT 23 ¥784 @

U—yv8 N4 —<— DURS JOY R ATUVY
RP-0B3BKA (55, 5)(0ff h—~y Kk ATE) ¥968 *

V=25 KO4—%— DU RS 70V~ RTUD
RP-0B30A (3 05)0ff h—~y o/ ATE) ¥968 *

V=25 KI5 —%— DL RS 70V K RFUVD
RP-0B3GA (5122 )(0ff h—~w ~/ATE) ¥968 *

2/4WD/ R5v2o 9ILRS 7O K RFUVY
RP-TOSBKA (555 ) (095 - N—RyU=X) ¥1.056 *

2/4WD/RSvs DILRS JOY R ATUVY
RP-TOSPUA oLy (mo5 - 1= Ky U=X) ¥1.056 *

2/4WD/ FSv% LS 7OV K RTUVY
mP-ossra B N e NS ¥1,056 %

V=25 T4 —%— BILRS U RTUVY
RP-0B4BKA (555 0ff h—~y o/ ATZ) ¥968 *

V=25 KO3 —%— 9IRS U RTUVY
RP-0BA0A  (FUT9)0ff h—~y F ATE) ¥968 *

YZ-4SF2 F &fEEYHI F5Y V& 3mm X Ua—tv b
RPO87-2A  ({agre BN ¥19,800 %

] 2/4WD/ R5v 5 DILRS UT RTUVS (T595)
RP-089BKA 5\ @ rSvs - H—ny ) ¥1122 % K=Y UR RO [ @ k | 34y NOEARREKDET.

2/4WD/ RS5v5 DILRS UT RTUVS (N—Tb) @ = EEEHE Kk =ATVay
RP-OBIPUA 5\ m. hSws - H—ny RA) ¥1.122 %

FN—YUZ NOBRBEBEERDH. EVELPHUSEETFEX CHIEIBDET,
BB-1052A 5¢x10¢ "PUVY ¥561 @

V1.02022.12

HEOLERUMEE. FERLEEIIHANDDET . JRMHEHFLNGEEE BHA) ([CDOE, REMGIIERECTTHERTEL.



